



# ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16/1A, Abdul Hamid Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No.5E, Kolkata - 700 069

Email: - [etil2011@gmail.com](mailto:etil2011@gmail.com), [Support@econo.in](mailto:Support@econo.in), Website: - [www.econo.in](http://www.econo.in), Phone No - 07890518016  
(CIN NO - L51109WB1982PLC035466)

Date: November 15, 2022

To

**THE LISTING DEPARTMENT  
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED**

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code in BSE: 538708**

**SUB: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION OF BOARD MEETING FOR UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.**

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the scanned copies of the board meeting for Outcome of Un-audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 as published in the Newspapers in the “**Financial Express**” and “**Arthik Lipi**” newspapers dated 15.11.2022.

The copies of the said publication are also available on the website of the Company at [www.econo.in](http://www.econo.in).

This is for your kind records and information.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

**FOR ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED**

---

**SIDDHARTH SHARMA**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**  
ACS 37506

**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
A customer centric company

**TENDER NOTIFICATION**

Assam Power Distribution Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'APDCL') invites tenders for procurement of power through tariff based Competitive Bidding (followed by e-reverse auction) from 50MW Grid Connected Ground Mounted Solar PV Projects in the State of Assam through RIS No. APDCL/CGM (NRE)/NRE-93/2022-23/1 Date: 14-11-2022.

For tender documents please visit the website <https://www.assamtenders.gov.in> and [www.apdcl.org](http://www.apdcl.org)

Sd/- Chief General Manager (NRE)  
APDCL, Annex Building, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!

**SUN FUND MANAGEMENT LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120WB1994PLC066816  
Regd. Off.: 3 British India Street, Kolkata-700069, Tel: 033-22481860, Email: sunfund1994@gmail.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30th September		Unaudited results for the half year ended 30th September		Unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30th June	Audited results for the Year ended 31st March
	2022	2021	2022	2021	2022	2022
<b>I Revenue from operations</b>						
(a) Operating Income	32.61	77.61	(7.71)	118.04	(40.31)	71.33
(b) Other operating Income	7.63	3.39	11.94	6.09	4.30	10.14
<b>II Total Income</b>	40.24	81.00	4.23	124.13	(36.01)	81.47
<b>III EXPENSES</b>						
Employee benefits expense	2.67	2.98	5.16	5.69	2.45	9.09
Finance costs	-	0.38	-	1.41	-	1.46
Depreciation and amortization expense	0.12	0.31	0.33	0.62	0.22	1.26
Other expenses	2.25	4.07	6.81	8.64	4.57	14.61
<b>IV Total expenses</b>	5.04	7.74	12.30	16.36	7.24	26.43
<b>V Profit/(loss) before tax (II-IV)</b>	35.20	73.26	(8.07)	107.77	(43.25)	55.04
<b>VI Tax expense:</b>						
(1) Current tax	1.28	3.19	17.88	4.87	16.61	5.65
(2) Deferred tax	2.26	8.45	4.63	12.39	(18.90)	(0.77)
(3) Earlier Year Tax	(0.02)	(0.60)	(0.02)	(0.80)	-	(0.67)
<b>VII Profit/(loss) for the period (VI-VII)</b>	31.68	62.23	(30.57)	91.11	(40.95)	50.83
<b>VIII Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):</b>						
(1) Basic & Diluted	0.06	0.13	(0.06)	0.19	0.16	0.10

Part II : Selected Information For the Quarter And six months ended 30th September 2022

(A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

Particulars	Unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30th September		Unaudited results for the half year ended 30th September		Unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30th June	Audited results for the Year ended 31st March
	2022	2021	2022	2021	2022	2022
<b>1 Public shareholding</b>						
- Number of shares	12,30,800	12,30,800	12,30,800	12,30,800	12,30,800	12,30,800
- Percentage of shareholding	25.08	25.08	25.08	25.08	25.08	25.08
<b>2 Promoters and promoter Group share</b>						
- Non-encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Encumbered	36,77,300	36,77,300	36,77,300	36,77,300	36,77,300	36,77,300
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	74.92	74.92	74.92	74.92	74.92	74.92
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00

(B) Information on Investors' Complaints as on 30.09.2022 Nil

Part-III: Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2022

Particulars	As at 30th September, 2022		As at 31st March, 2022	
	2022	2021	2022	2021
<b>ASSETS</b>				
<b>1 FINANCIAL ASSETS</b>				
(a) Cash & cash equivalents		3.56		3.93
(b) Trade Receivable		-		-
(c) Investments		870.19		860.68
(d) Loans and advances		16.20		15.43
(e) Other		45.54		45.54
<b>2 NON-FINANCIAL ASSET</b>				
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment		-		-
(i) Tangible assets		2.43		2.76
(b) Deferred tax assets (net)		-		-
(c) Other		14.51		24.51
<b>Total Assets</b>		952.43		952.85
<b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>				
<b>LIABILITIES</b>				
<b>FINANCIAL LIABILITIES</b>				
(a) Borrowings		16.00		-
(b) Other Payables		1.25		1.71
<b>NON-FINANCIAL LIABILITIES</b>				
(a) Short-term provisions		17.94		5.71
(b) Other		-		2.25
(c) Deferred tax Liabilities (net)		4.63		21.27
<b>EQUITY</b>				
(a) Equity Share Capital		490.81		490.81
(b) Other Equity		421.79		431.10
<b>Total Liabilities and Equity</b>		952.43		952.85

Notes:

- The results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th day of November 2022.
- There have been no Investor grievances during the quarter ended 30th September 2022.
- Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditor.
- Figures of Previous Year/Quarter have been regrouped and rearranged.
- Fair value of Unquoted shares shown as other Financial Assets has been considered to the extent available.

By Order of the Board  
For SUN FUND MANAGEMENT LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Pranay Dhandhanian  
(DIN: 07773449)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10.11.2022

**ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
16/1A Abdul Hamid Street, 5th Floor, 5E, Kolkata -700069  
Phone No.: 07890518016, E-Mail: etil2011@gmail.com, Website: www.econo.in  
CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035466

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	
1	Revenue from operations							
a)	Net Sales/Income From operations and interest income	128.14	86.53	40.58	214.67	142.33	233.50	
b)	Other operating income	-	-	2.75	-	-	79.13	
	<b>Other Income</b>	1.35	-	-	1.35	-	9.46	
	<b>Total Income</b>	129.49	86.53	43.33	216.02	142.33	322.09	
2	Expenses							
a)	Net loss on fair value changes	0.12	0.30	-	0.18	22.45	-	
b)	Employee benefits expense	3.66	2.32	-0.30	5.98	1.08	13.10	
c)	Finance costs	43.35	32.10	19.80	75.45	27.74	57.55	
d)	Depreciation	0.10	0.04	-	0.14	-	-	
e)	Other expenses	-3.67	23.07	16.50	19.40	37.91	147.71	
	<b>Total expenses</b>	43.32	57.83	36.00	101.15	89.18	218.36	
3	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items (1-2)	86.17	28.70	7.33	114.87	53.15	103.74	
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	86.17	28.70	7.33	114.87	53.15	103.74	
6	Tax expense							
a)	For current income tax	16.00	7.00	2.53	23.00	14.50	28.00	
b)	Tax adjustments for earlier years	-1.31	-	-	-1.31	-	0.86	
c)	For Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	71.49	21.70	4.80	93.19	38.65	74.88	
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	71.49	21.70	4.80	93.19	38.65	74.88	
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2,051.42	
12	Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs.							
a)	Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.38	0.12	0.03	0.50	0.21	0.40	
b)	Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.38	0.12	0.03	0.50	0.21	0.40	

**STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES** (₹ Lakhs)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	As at 30 Sep 2022	As at 31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Audited
	<b>ASSETS</b>		
	<b>Financial Assets</b>		
(a)	Cash and cash equivalents	4.29	2.11
(b)	Loans	4,700.03	2,961.32
(c)	Investments	1,101.71	1,107.14
(d)	Other financial assets	667.17	681.87
	<b>Non-financial Assets</b>		
(a)	Current tax assets (net)	45.12	40.14
(b)	Property, plant and equipment	0.55	-
	<b>Total Assets</b>	6,538.86	4,792.57
	<b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>		
	<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
(a)	Borrowings (other than debt securities)	2,511.63	845.92
(b)	Other financial liabilities	2,518.19	863.02
	<b>Non-Financial Liabilities</b>		
(a)	Other non-financial liabilities	9.11	11.18
	<b>Equity</b>		
(a)	Equity share capital	1,866.96	1,866.96
(b)	Other equity	2,144.60	2,051.42
	<b>Total Liabilities and Equity</b>	6,538.86	4,792.57

Notes on Standalone Financial Results:

- The above audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Econo Trade India Limited (the 'Company') at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.
- The above standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- As per the requirement of Ind AS 108, Operating Segments, based on evaluation of financial information for allocation of resources and assessing performance, the Company identified as single segments, i.e., holding and investing with focus on earning income through dividends, interest and gains from investments. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segment as per the Standard.
- The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For Econo Trade India Limited  
Sd/-  
SHEKH HASINA KASAMBHAI  
Managing Director

Place: Bhavnagar  
Date: 14th November, 2022

**NMDC Limited**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Regd. Office : 10-3-311/A, 'Khanji Bhavan', Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500 028. CIN: L13100TG1958G0I001674

**ECO FRIENDLY MINER**

**Extract of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021	30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021	31/Mar/2022	30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021	30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021	31/Mar/2022	30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	3,328.45	6,793.51	8,095.52	13,305.72	25,964.79	3,328.45	6,793.51	8,095.52	13,305.72	25,964.79	3,328.45	6,793.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,188.17	3,142.09	3,134.06	7,405.62	13,023.36	1,185.14	3,139.80	3,129.26	7,401.79	13,016.19	1,185.14	3,139.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,188.00	3,141.85	3,133.73	7,405.18	13,022.45	1,184.97	3,139.56	3,128.91	7,401.35	13,015.28	1,184.97	3,139.56
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	888.68	2,341.87	2,361.71	5,535.28	9,447.59	885.65	2,339.58	2,356.89	5,531.45	9,440.42	885.65	2,339.58
5	Share of profit/(Loss) of Associates/JVs	-	-	-	-	-	86.31	(12.67)	60.42	(17.89)	(12.26)	86.31	(12.67)
6	Non-Controlling Interest (Profit)/Loss	-	-	-	-	-	(0.26)	(0.18)	(0.39)	(0.30)	(0.55)	(0.26)	(0.18)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, Non-Controlling Interest and share of profit/loss of Associates/JVs	888.68	2,341.87	2,361.71	5,535.28	9,447.59	972.22	2,327.09	2,417.70	5,513.86	9,428.71	972.22	2,327.09
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	890.71	2,330.23	2,365.78	5,512.00	9,456.66	1,009.87	2,326.93	2,499.43	5,513.12	9,469.69	1,009.87	2,326.93
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1/- each)	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07
10	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	19,947.97	17,957.25	17,582.19			20,214.46	18,093.60	17,725.23			20,214.46	18,093.60
11	Net Worth				20,241.04	18,250.32	17,875.26					20,519.46	18,399.41
	<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)</b>												
12	Basic	(In Rs.)	3.03	7.99	8.06	18.89	32.24	3.32	7.94	8.25	18.81	32.17	3.32
13	Diluted	(In Rs.)	3.03	7.99	8.06	18.89	32.24	3.32	7.94	8.25	18.81	32.17	3.32

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed formats of Quarterly Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.nmdc.co.in](http://www.nmdc.co.in).
- Previous periods figures have been reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of NMDC Limited  
Sd/-  
(Amitava Mukherjee)  
Director (Finance)  
DIN : 08265207

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November 2022

**Parsvnaths**  
committed to build a better world

**PARSVNATH ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Regd. & Corporate Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi - 110 032  
CIN : U45400DL2007PTCL66218, Tel. : 011-43050100, 43010500; Fax : 011-43050473  
E-mail : [secretarial@parsvnath.com](mailto:secretarial@parsvnath.com)  
website : [www.parsvnath.com](http://www.parsvnath.com)/[investors/iulr/subsidiary-companies/pedpl/about-us-2/](http://investors/iulr/subsidiary-companies/pedpl/about-us-2/)  
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		

